
Description Construction of a single cell RBC at Lea Drive and a triple box RCB under Ward Road. The project also includes bank stabilization along Cedar
Creek.
Project Number: 54-1
Purchase Order Number: 128787
Vendor Number - 4027
Fund: 322 Activity 57632272
Testing Lab: Terracon
Note: Appia Notice to Proceed Date is the contract Notice of Award. Appia Construction Date is project Notice to Proceed Date.

Prime Contractor Linaweaver Construction, Inc
719 E. Gilman Road
Lansing, KS 66043

Change Order 1

Status Pending

Date Created 08/20/2021

Type City Council Approval

Change Order Description Time extension due to utility delay

Awarded Project Amount $2,020,107.10

Authorized Project Amount $2,020,107.10

Change Order Amount $0.00

Lee's Summit
Change Order Details
Lea Drive Stormwater Project

Change Order Details:

Lea Drive Stormwater Project

08/20/2021

Page 1 of 2



Revised Project Amount $2,020,107.10

Time Limit Changes

Type Original Deadline Current Deadline Pending Extension Pending Deadline

Completion Date 08/23/2021 08/23/2021 21.0 Days 09/13/2021

Milestone 1 - Ward Road Closure

Reason: The contractor was delayed to start the excavation for the RCB across Ward due to the gas main relocation on the west and east side of Ward

Calendar Days 120.0 Days 120.0 Days 21.0 Days 141.0 Days

Substantial Completion

Reason: The contractor was delayed to start the excavation for the RCB across Ward due to the gas main relocation on the west and east side of Ward

Calendar Days 150.0 Days 150.0 Days 21.0 Days 171.0 Days

Final Completion

Reason: The contractor was delayed to start the excavation for the RCB across Ward due to the gas main relocation on the west and east side of Ward

3 time limits

Change Order Details:

Lea Drive Stormwater Project

08/20/2021

Page 2 of 2


	Lee's Summit
	Change Order Details
	Lea Drive Stormwater Project
	Time Limit Changes



